



## **ATTENTION PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDERS PHYSIATRISTS MANAGING INTRATHECAL BACLOFEN THERAPY**

Effective with date of service August 1, 2009, Louisiana Medicaid reimburses physiatrists for intrathecal baclofen pump management. Services that may be provided by a physiatrist include pump analysis, programming, refill, and maintenance. Providers are encouraged to refer to the *Current Procedural Terminology* manual for instructions on how to bill for these services.

Please contact the Molina Provider Relations unit at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040 with questions concerning this issue.